The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries
State Association of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION





Circular No. : 61 /2023 Date : 13.04.2023

SUB: SUPPLY SERVICE DEPARTMENT/ EQUIPMENT SHOP SHIFTED TO THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES, NATIONAL YOUTH COMPLEX, GADPURI, DIST. PALWAL, HARYANA

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are happy to inform you that the Supply Service Department/ Equipment Shop shifted to the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Youth Complex, Gadpuri, Dist. Palwal, Haryana. The supply of material may be delay hence please bear with us for the time being.

- 1. Mr. Deepak Mehra, Supply Service Officer Mo. No. 9899275061, Email ID: supply@bsgindia.org
- 2. Ms. Bhateri, Assistant Supply Service Officer order@bsgindia.org with the copy to info@bsgindia.org

State Associations are requested to place your orders and contact the above officials for any specific requirement.

The retail sales counter will also be available at NHQ and NYC, Gadpuri.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR SUPPORT SERVICES

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHO Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.

7. All the Assistant Directors, Bharat Scouts and Guides for further follow-up.

JDG/YP/13.04.2023 Page 1